Table 68 - Revised October 2007

Circuit Court, FY 2006

Child Abuse and Neglect Cases

Data are based on reports submitted by the presiding judge of each circuit as required by Court Operating Rule 23.01
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Total

Hearing Held
Timely

# of Cases (%)
67 (88)
464 (99)
304 97)
165 (100)
175 (92)
69 (99)
337 (96)
22 (73)
75 (74)
214 97)
422 (89)
250 (78)
598 (91)
195 (90)
351 (95)
4,537 97)
425 (92)
274 (95)
380 (98)
625 (90)
3,194 (91)
2,397 (88)
2204 (100)
329 (94)
1154 (98)
744 (100)
238 (75)
167 (82)
1038 (92)
413 (92)
3,698 (93)
293 (85)
272 (92)
175 (83)
1190 (84)
314 (96)
160 (86)
917 (85)
777 (90)
679 (82)
358 (94)
513 (93)
209 (93)
362 (99)
307 (85)
32,051 (92)

percentage of current circuit total

Hearing Held
Held Late
# of Cases

9
2
9
0
14

13

14

30
67
15
15
13
112
32
10

26
332
179

11

46
32
90
35
253
40
15
22
165
12
14
136
66
102
20
32
12

43
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Hearing Due
Not Held
# of Cases

46

143

19

32

17
10
10
14
56
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25
24
45
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Total
Hearings

76
468
314
165
193

70
350

30
102
220
472
322
656
217
369

4,674
463
288
389
697

3,526

2,719

2,212
349

1,176
745
316
204

1,134
451

3,968
343
297
211

1,411
326
185

1,078
867
826
380
552
225
365
361

34,762



Table 69 - Revised October 2007

Circuit Court, FY 2006

Child Abuse and Neglect Cases

Reason for Delay

Unavailable Court Date
Unavailable Judicial Officer
Unavailable Counsel/GAL
Unavailable Lay Witness
Unavailable Professional Witness
Unavailable Medical Evidence
Unavailable child Service Worker
Unavailable Juvenile Officer
Unavailable Parent

Unavailable Report from Third Party
Unavailable Report from DSS CD
Change of Judge

Contested Hearing Requested
Parent Requesting Attorney
Unsuccessful Service

Order for Publication Issued

Other

Total

Reason for
Delay
# of Cases (%)
1009 36.4%
96 3.5%
415 15.0%
20 0.7%
49 1.8%
66 2.4%
3 0.1%
0 0.0%
10 0.4%
1 0.0%
6 0.2%
13 0.5%
30 1.1%
48 1.7%
21 0.8%
5 0.2%
981 35.4%
2773 100.0%



