Table 68 - Revised October 2007 Circuit Court, FY 2006 Child Abuse and Neglect Cases

Data are based on reports submitted by the presiding judge of each circuit as required by Court Operating Rule 23.01

	Hearing Held Timely		Hearing Held Held Late			Hearing Due Not Held	
Circuit	# of Cases	(%)	# of Cases	(%)	# of Cases	eiu (%)	Hearings
1	67	(88)	9	(12)	0	(0)	76
2	464	(99)	2	(0)	2	(0)	468
3	304	(97)	9	(3)	1	(0)	314
4	165	(100)	0	(0)	0	(0)	165
5	175	(91)	14	(7)	4	(2)	193
6	69	(99)	1	(1)	0	(0)	70
7	337	(96)	13	(4)	0	(0)	350
8	22	(73)	8	(27)	0	(0)	30
9	75	(74)	14	(14)	13	(13)	102
10	214	(97)	6	(3)	0	(0)	220
11	422	(89)	30	(6)	20	(4)	472
12	250	(78)	67	(21)	5	(2)	322
13	598	(91)	15	(2)	43	(7)	656
14	195	(90)	15	(7)	7	(3)	217
15	351	(95)	13	(4)	5	(1)	369
16	4,537	(97)	112	(2)	25	(1)	4,674
17	425	(92)	32	(7)	6	(1)	463
18	274	(95)	10	(3)	4	(1)	288
19	380	(98)	5	(1)	4	(1)	389
20	625	(90)	26	(4)	46	(7)	697
21	3,194	(91)	332	(9)	0	(0)	3,526
22	2,397	(88)	179	(7)	143	(5)	2,719
23	2204	(100)	7	(0)	1	(0)	2,212
24	329	(94)	11	(3)	9	(3)	349
25	1154	(98)	3	(0)	19	(2)	1,176
26	744	(100)	1	(0)	0	(0)	745
27	238	(75)	46	(15)	32	(10)	316
28	167	(82)	32	(16)	5	(2)	204
29	1038	(92)	90	(8)	6	(1)	1,134
30	413	(92)	35	(8)	3	(1)	451
31	3,698	(93)	253	(6)	17	(0)	3,968
32	293	(85)	40	(12)	10	(3)	343
33	272	(92)	15	(5)	10	(3)	297
34	175	(83)	22	(10)	14	(7)	211
35	1190	(84)	165	(10)	56	(4)	1,411
36	314		12		0		326
37		(96)		(4)		(0)	185
38	160 917	(86)	14	(8)	11 25	(6)	1,078
38 39		(85)	136	(13)		(2)	867
	777	(90)	66	(8)	24	(3)	
40	679	(82)	102	(12)	45	(5)	826
41	358	(94)	20	(5)	2	(1)	380
42	513	(93)	32	(6)	7	(1)	552
43	209	(93)	12	(5)	4	(2)	225
44	362	(99)	2	(1)	1	(0)	365
45	307	(85)	43	(12)	11	(3)	361
Total	32,051	(92)	2071	(6)	640	(2)	34,762

^{():} percentage of current circuit total

Table 69 - Revised October 2007 Circuit Court, FY 2006 Child Abuse and Neglect Cases Reason for Delay

	Reason for Delay	
	# of Cases	(%)
Unavailable Court Date	1009	36.4%
Unavailable Judicial Officer	96	3.5%
Unavailable Counsel/GAL	415	15.0%
Unavailable Lay Witness	20	0.7%
Unavailable Professional Witness	49	1.8%
Unavailable Medical Evidence	66	2.4%
Unavailable child Service Worker	3	0.1%
Unavailable Juvenile Officer	0	0.0%
Unavailable Parent	10	0.4%
Unavailable Report from Third Party	1	0.0%
Unavailable Report from DSS CD	6	0.2%
Change of Judge	13	0.5%
Contested Hearing Requested	30	1.1%
Parent Requesting Attorney	48	1.7%
Unsuccessful Service	21	0.8%
Order for Publication Issued	5	0.2%
Other	981	35.4%
Total	2773	100.0%